BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
One hundred twenty-five (125) proposals requesting a total of $6,783,630 in first‐year funds were 
submitted for funding consideration in fiscal year (FY) 2024‐25 to the Research Competitiveness 
Subprogram (RCS) of the Board of Regents Support Fund (BoRSF). Seven (7) disciplines were